## Town of Amity

Resolution No. 2013-007

Introduced by: Richard Winterhalter Town Clerk

Title: Provide Town Officials signatory rights on Town of Amity Checking Accounts

Offered by Charles Criss Jr.

At the January 07nd, 2013 Town of Amity Regular Town Board Meeting attended by Councilmen Mark Presutti, Jeff Zenoski, Brian Clendenin Don Skinner.

\_

WHEREAS, a resolution is required for check signing authority.

WHEREAS, a new Supervisor has been elected whose term begins January 1, 2013.

WHEREAS, The supervisor Elect of the Town of Amity is Charles Criss Jr.

BE IT RESOLVED, Town of Amity Checking accounts excludes all Checking accounts maintained for the purpose of doing business in the Town of Amity Office.

BE IT RESOLVED, The Town of Amity Board authorizes Charles Criss to be an authorized signatory for checks drawn on the Town of Amity accounts from Steuben Trust.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, The following persons will be removed from signatory rights on all Town of Amity Checking Accounts.

John Francisco Lois Reynolds

Moved by Charles Criss Seconded by Councilman Presutti

Roll Call Vote: Ayes: Nays:

Charles Criss X
Mark Presutti X
Brian Clendenin X
Jeff Zenoski X
Don Skinner X

Carried:

SS

Belmont

State of New

County of Allegany

IN TESTIMONY HEREOF, I Richard Winterhalter have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Town of Amity, this 15th Day of January 2013.

SS Town Clerk of the Town of Amity Allegany County, New York